
Sr.DPO/ MAS,TPJ, SA &TVC 

S.No 

1 
2. 

3. 

The Provisional Answer Key for the post of Instructor/Operating/Ex-cadre in PML-7 (GP-4600) held on 20.12.2024 at Headguarters / Personnel Branch Meeting Hall is uploaded in the link https:l/sr.railnet.gov.in/HQRS/personnel/PBCWebsite/HgpbMain.htm. 

4. 

The following employees who attended the above examination are advised to go 
through the Provisional Answer Key and forward representation, if any, against the Provisional 
Answer Key published duly following the conditions detailed below. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

10. 

Sub: Publishing of Provisional Answer Key for selection for the post of 
Instructor/Operating (Ex-cadre) in PML-7 at MDZTITPJ - reg. 

Ref: This office letter of even no dated 18.12.2024 

Name of the Employee 
(Shri/Smt) 

Ajith Kumar U K 
T. Raghu 

***t 

Rakesh Kumar Meena 
Shailendra Kumar 
Basil M Paul 

Simiyon K 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

Geetha K 

NOIAN 

Giri Balaji 
M. Srinivas Krishna 

Anjali MC 

Employee No 

16407284640 
15208099698 
15206MAS134 
15212MAS459 
16429801164 

yuToterHeadquarters Office 
oIHORGT/Personnel Branch 
aà/CHENNAI - 600 003 

Dated:20.12.2024. 

16429800015 
15329802398 
15660900118 
15329802475 
15429801400 

Designation/Division 

SS-I/TVC 
SS/MAS 
SS/MAS 
SS/MAS 
SM/TVC 
SMITVC 
SM/TPJ 
SS/SA 
SM/TPJ 
SM/TPJ 

1. The representation, if any, has to be submitted to their Personnel Branch Officer 
concerned on or before 30.12.2024 duly enclosing the Authority/Documentary proof in 
support of their representation. 

2. Personnel Branch Officer concerned, in turn will have to forward the same to 
APO/SMoIHqrs through e-office on or before 31.12.2024 certain duly cetifying the 
identity of the candidate. If no representation received a NIL report shall be submitted 
on 31.12.2024 positively. 

3. Any late submission of the representation will not be entertained. 

4. The eligible employees whÍ attended the written examination can only submit their 
representation. 

5. The decision of the Question Paper Setting Authority will be final and no further 
correspondence in this regard will be entertained. 

6. The final Answer Key will be published along with decision of the Competent Authority. 



All Personnel Officers concerned are hereby advisedto communicate the above 
notification to all eligible employees who attended the above examination. 

The last date i.e.31,12.2024 for receipt of representations at Personnel Branch Officers 
as detailed in Para-l above is SACROSANCT 

(M. Sye� sitajtct 
Asst. Personne Officer/SMO 

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer Copy to : Ch. OS/Computer Section-to upload in the Railnet. 



Q. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

DATE OF EXAMINATION: 20/12/2024 

A. 

b 

C 

C 

b 

b 

b 

Q. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

A. 

b 

C 

d 

b 

a 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

A. 

b 

b 

d 

d 

C 

KEY FOR SELECTION FOR THE POST OF INSTRUCTOR /OPERATING (EX-CADRE) 
IN PM-L7 AT MDZTI/TPJ 

O. 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

A. 

b 

b 

Q. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

A. 

d 

b 

d 

b 

d 

a 

b 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

60 

A. 

d 

b 

b 

C 

b 

b 

d 

d 

61 

62 

63 

64 

TOTAL MARKS: 1X100=100 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

A. 

d 

b 

d 

C 

C 

b 

a 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

A. 

C 

C 

d 

d 

b 

d 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

A. 

a 

d 

b 

b 

d 

C 

a 

Q. 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

A. 

C 

C 

C 

b 

d 

C 

Q. 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

A. 

C 

b 

b 

b 

d 

C 

C 


