

प्रधानकार्यालयHeadquarters Office कार्मिकशाखा/Personnel Branch चेन्नै/CHENNAI - 600 003 Dated:20.12.2024.

Sr.DPO/ MAS,TPJ, SA &TVC

Sub: Publishing of Provisional Answer Key for selection for the post of Instructor/Operating (Ex-cadre) in PML-7 at MDZTI/TPJ – reg.

Ref: This office letter of even no dated 18.12.2024

The Provisional Answer Key for the post of Instructor/Operating/Ex-cadre in PML-7 (GP-4600) held on 20.12.2024 at Headquarters / Personnel Branch Meeting Hall is uploaded in the link <a href="https://sr.railnet.gov.in/HQRS/personnel/PBC/Website/HqpbMain.htm">https://sr.railnet.gov.in/HQRS/personnel/PBC/Website/HqpbMain.htm</a>.

The following employees who attended the above examination are advised to go through the Provisional Answer Key and forward representation, if any, against the Provisional Answer Key published duly following the conditions detailed below.

S.No	Name of the Employee (Shri/Smt)	Employee No	Designation/Division				
1.	Ajith Kumar U K	16407284640					
2.	T. Raghu	15208099698	SS/MAS				
3.	Rakesh Kumar Meena	15206MAS134	SS/MAS				
4.	Shailendra Kumar	15212MAS459	SS/MAS				
5.	Basil M Paul	16429801164	SM/TVC				
6.	Simiyon K	16429800015	SM/TVC				
7.	Geetha K	15329802398	SM/TPJ				
8.	Giri Balaji	15660900118	S\$/SA				
9.	M. Srinivas Krishna	15329802475	SM/TPJ				
10.	Anjali M C	15429801400	SM/TPJ				

- The representation, if any, has to be submitted to their Personnel Branch Officer concerned on or before 30.12.2024 duly enclosing the Authority/Documentary proof in support of their representation.
- Personnel Branch Officer concerned, in turn will have to forward the same to APO/SMO/Hqrs through e-office on or before 31.12.2024 certain duly certifying the identity of the candidate. If no representation received a NIL report shall be submitted on 31.12.2024 positively.
- 3. Any late submission of the representation will not be entertained.
- 4. The eligible employees who attended the written examination can only submit their representation.
- 5. The decision of the Question Paper Setting Authority will be final and no further correspondence in this regard will be entertained.
- 6. The final Answer Key will be published along with decision of the Competent Authority.

Chegustel

All Personnel Officers concerned are hereby advised to communicate the above notification to all eligible employees who attended the above examination.

The last date i.e.31.12.2024 for receipt of representations at Personnel Branch Officers as detailed in Para-I above is SACROSANCT

Asst. Personner Officer/SMO

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer

Copy to : Ch. OS/Computer Section-to upload in the Railnet.

## SOUTHERN RAILWAY KEY FOR SELECTION FOR THE POST OF INSTRUCTOR /OPERATING (EX-CADRE) IN PM-L7 AT MDZTI/TPJ

DATE OF EXAMINATION: 20/12/2024

TOTAL MARKS: 1X100=100

Q.	A.	Q.	A.	Q.	A.	Q.	A.	Q.	A.												
1	b	11	a	21	b	31	d	41	d	51	d	61	d	71	С	81	а	91	с	101	С
2	с	12	b	22	a	32	а	42	b	52	b	62	b ·	72	с	82	d	92	а	102	d
3	С	13	d	23	а	33	d	43	d	53	b	63	d	73	d	83	b	93	а	103	b
4	а	14	С	24	b	34	с	44	b	54	С	64	а	74	d	84	b	94	С	104	b
5	d	15	С	25	d	35	d	45	d	55	b	65	а	75	d	85	b	95	С	105	b
6	b	16	d	26	d	36	с	46	а	56	a	66	С	76	d	86	d	96	b	106	d
7	b	17	b	27	d	37	С	47	d	57	b	67	с	77	b	87	С	97	a	107	С
8	b	18	С	28	а	38	b	48	а	58	с	68	b	78	d	88	С	98	d	108	С
9	а	19	a	29	С	39	b	49	а	59	d	69	a	79	a	89	а	99	С	109	С
10	b	20	С	30	С	40	d	50	b	60	d	70	d	80	b	90	a	100	a	110	d